
Page 1 of 2 

Procurement and Contracting Services 
30 Victoria Street 
Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
AMENDMENT 

The Request for Proposal is hereby amended; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and 
conditions of the Request for Proposal remain 
the same.   

RFP Amendment No.

3 

RFP Amendment Date:

July 31, 2020 

Office of the Chief Electoral Officer File No. 

ECCS-RFP-20-0122 

Title:

EC50253 Transport Bag

Request for Proposal Closing Date:

August 25, 2020 at 1:00 p.m. (Gatineau time) 

ENQUIRIES – address enquiries to the Contracting 
Authority: 

Office of the Chief Electoral Officer of Canada 
Procurement and Contracting Services 
30 Victoria Street 
Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0M6 

proposition-proposal@elections.ca 

Attention:

Chantal Sabourin

Email:

proposition-proposal@elections.ca



ECCS-RFP-18-0503 

Page 2 of 2 

Part 1. Interpretation  

1.1 Elections Canada hereby amends in accordance with this amendment the Request for 
Proposal bearing number ECCS-RFP-20-0122 and dated July 16, 2020 (the “RFP”). This 
amendment hereby forms part of the RFP. 

1.2 Unless defined herein or unless the context otherwise requires, all of the words and 
phrases defined in the RFP and used in this amendment shall have the same meanings 
assigned to them in the RFP. 

Part 2. Questions and Answers 

The following question(s) have been asked in response to the Request for Proposal and 
Elections Canada hereby answers as follows: 

2.1 Question No. 4 

Question:  
The bag is 37” wide that requires a specific print cylinder of 37”. In most cases this is 
very large for many conventional printing presses. Would you be open to having the 
Elections Canada logo printed twice on the same bag? We would be using an 18” print 
cylinder and this would decrease the bag width to 36”. The next cylinder size is 20”, thus 
increasing the bag width size to 40”. 

Answer:  
Due to a large quantity of bags already in stock that are 37’’, we cannot accept changes 
to the dimensions or the design of this bag.


